502212479 01/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Bill	09/25/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spinner Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Howard Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Burlingame	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13751859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.408.4000

Email: michelle.murray@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Murray

Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10587.0595-04000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy-Marie P. Gonnella

Total Attachments: 1

source=DavidBill_SpinnerNetworksInc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029719 FRAME: 0005 OF \$40.00 13/51859

ASSIGNMENT

VHEREAS I, David Bill, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 700 Vega Circle, Foster City, California 94404, have invented a "Distributing Personalized Content" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on June 26, 1998, Serial No. 09/105840; and

WHEREAS, Spinner Networks, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1209 Howard Avenue, Suite 200, Burlingame, California 94010, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. David Bill, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Spinner Networks, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the international Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Spinner Networks, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at 1998.			_ this	2514	day of
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss .				
On this day of Same (or proved to me on the basis of sat the within instrument and acknowledge that by his signature on the instrument executed the instrument.	tisfactory eviden d to me that he	ce) to be the persor executed the same	n wnose in his au	name is suc thorized cap	scribed to acity, and

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WILLIAM NEUMANN COMM. 81188758
**COMM. 81188758
**COMM. 81188758
**COMM. 81188758

IOTARY PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT